

SPL. - 40/2023

Order No-03  
dated 01.09.2023

Accused persons namely **Gour Pramanick and Gunosindhu Pramanick** are produced from J/C.

I.O. of the case files a prayer for the objection against the bail.

None moves on the behalf of the accused persons.

Ld.P.O. is on leave today.

Fix **12.09.2023** for Production and I.O.'s report.

Accused is as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah I/C