

Special case No. 40 of 2023 (R 41 of 2023)

Order no. 05 dated 20.09.2023.

The accused person Gour Pramanick and Gunasindhu Pramanick are produced from JC.

Ld. Special PP is present.

Bail petition filed for the said accused person Gour Pramanick who had filed a fresh vokatnama.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP.

Perused the materials on record.

The specific role of the accused person behind the incident as alleged came out.

Considering the same, I am not at all inclined to release the accused person on bail and the prayer stands rejected.

To **03.10.2023** for production and IO's report.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).