

Special case No. 40 of 2023 (R 41 of 2023)

Order no. 08 dated 18.11.2023.

The accused persons Gour Pramanick and Gunasindhu Pramanick are produced from JC.

Ld. Special PP is present.

No ER of WA against the accused Sk. Rajib is received.

To **30.11.2023** for ER of WA and production of the accused persons.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).