

Order No- 12 dated 19.02.2024

Both the accused persons **Gour Pramanick and Gunosindhu Pramanick** are produced from JC. A medical report in compliance Order No.12 Dated 22.01.2024 has been received.
Regular P.O. is on leave.P.O. in-charge is busy otherwise.
Fix **05.03.2024** for production and consideration of charge.
Accused are as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah I/C