

**Special Trial No. 01 (03)2024**  
**Special Case No. 40 of 2023**  
**Sealdah GRPS Case No. 63 dated 29.07.2023**  
**(CIS-41/2023)**

**Order No. 16 dated 15.04.2024:**

The accused person Gunasindhu Pramanik is produced from JC.

Today is fixed for evidence of victim.

The Ld. Special PP is present.

It was submitted by the Ld. Special PP that though the victim turned up but due to this scorching heat she is not feeling well and as such, an adjournment was prayed for.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

Fix **02.05.2024** for evidence of victim.

Bail petition will be heard after recording of evidence of victim.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).