

Special Trial No. 01 (03)2024
Special Case No. 40 of 2023
Sealdah GRPS Case No. 63 dated 29.07.2023
(CIS-41/2023)

Order No. 17 dated 02.05.2024:

The accused person Gunasindhu Pramanik is not produced from JC due to shortage of police personnel for the Lokhsabha election, 2024.

As the intimation was received at the late hours, no arrangement for VC could be done and the Ld. Advocate for the accused prayed to proceed with the case in absence of the accused.

Today is fixed for evidence of victim.

The Ld. Special PP is present with the victim and she is examined, cross examined and discharged as PW1.

The original birth certificate of the victim is marked as Exbt. P-1(1) and her statement U/s 164 Cr.PC as Exbt. P-2(1).

The photograph of the accused in the CA verification form done by PSI Suman Ghosh dated 07.08.2023 is marked as Exbt. C-1(1).

Fix **15.06.2024** for further evidence.

Bail petition as filed for the accused was "not pressed" by the Ld. Advocate for the accused.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).