

Special Trial No. 01 (03)2024
Special Case No. 40 of 2023
Sealdah GRPS Case No. 63 dated 29.07.2023
(CIS-41/2023)

Order No. 19 dated 12.07.2024:

The accused person Gunasindhu Pramanik is produced from JC.
Fresh vokalatnama is filed by the Ld. Advocate for the said
accused.

No witness turned up today.

Record shows that in this case, victim was examined and the
complainant being the father of the victim and the mother of the
victim should be examined prior to recording of evidence of other
witnesses.

Accordingly, fix **12.08.2024** for evidence of the CSW2 and 3.

IO is directed to produce the said witnesses on the next date.

Inform IO.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).