

**SPL T 01(03)2024**

**SPL 40/2023**

**R-41/2023**

**Order No- 22 dated 03.10.2024**

Accused **Gunosindhu Pramanick** is produced from J.C.

In terms of direction of this Court, CD was produced by the IO to the Ld. Spl PP.

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW 2.

Fix **16.11.2024** for **production and further evidence of PW 2.**

Accused are as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah