

**Special Trial No. 01 (03)2024**  
**Special Case No. 40 of 2023**  
**Sealdah GRPS Case No. 63 dated 29.07.2023**  
**(CIS-41/2023)**

**Order No. 27 dated 17.02.2025:**

The accused person Gunasindhu Pramanik is produced from JC through VC.

Ld. Special PP is present and submits that the accused had preferred a bail petition before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and as such, the IO sent the CD to the Hon'ble Court.

It was also submitted that in absence of CD he is not in a position to conduct the trial and an adjournment was sought for.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.

Fix **10.03.2025** for production and further PW.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).