

**SPL (T) 01(03) 2024**

**Order No- 29 dated 10.03.2025**

Accused **Gunosindhu Pramanick** is present by filing  
hazira...No witness turned up.

Fix **29.04.2025** For Evidence of PW

Accused is as before

Anirban Das (WB00691)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah