

Special Trial No. 01 (03) of 2024 (R 41 of 2023)

Order No. 30 Dated: 29.04.2025

The accused Gunasindhu Pramanik @ Gunasindhu Pramanick is present with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Special PP is present.

Today is fixed for evidence of mother of the victim.

The witness did not turn up.

The OC, Sealdah GRPS is hereby directed to take steps to produce CSW 3 and 4 on the next date without fail.

Fix **17.06.2025** for further evidence.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the OC, Sealdah GRPS.

Dictd & Corttd by me

1st A.S.J.,Sealdah

(Anirban Das) WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah