

SPL (T) 01(03) 2024

Order No- 33 dated 10.07.2025

Accused **Gunosindhu Pramanick** is absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.PC. In terms of order dt.17.06.2025 Mr.Syed Irtaqua Abbas was appointed to defend the accused.

O.C. Sealdah G.R.P.S. is directed to produce the mother of the Victim on 18.08.2025

Fix **18.08.2025** For Evidence of PW

Accused is as before

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the O.C. Sealdah G.R.P.S.

Anirban Das (WB00691)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah