

Special Trial No. 01 (03) of 2024 (R 41 of 2023)

Order No. 36 Dated 08.12.2025

The accused Gunosindhu Pramanik is present with his Ld. Advocate.

No witness turned up today.

Fix **16.01.2026** for further PW.

By filing a petition, payer was made to return the original birth certificate of the victim to her mother.

Record shows that the said birth certificate was exhibited in this case as Exbt. P-1(1).

Heard both sides.

The mother of the victim is entitled to get back the birth certificate of the victim which was marked as Exbt. P-1(1) on production of certified copy of the same.

Return the birth certificate of the victim to the mother of the victim on proper verification and identification.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).